

**Kuldeep Chand Dhiman Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh &
Ors.**

CWP-15285 of 2025

22.12.2025 Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Tara Chand Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Further four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to file reply.

December 22, 2025
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**